

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(Cr.) No. 506 of 2023

Rajni Kant Sharma ... **Petitioner**
-versus-
The State of Jharkhand & Another ... **Respondents**

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner : Mr. Anup Kumar Agarwal, Advocate
For the Respondents : Ms. Deepika Jojowar, AC to SC VI

4/ 12.01.2024 Issue notice to the respondent No.2 by registered post with A/D.
as also through ordinary process for which requisites etc. must be filed within
one week.

List this case after service of notice to the respondent No.2.

Till further orders, further proceeding in connection with Parsudih
Police Station Case No.83 of 2017 corresponding to G.R. No.1549 of 2017,
pending in the Court of the Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate at Jamshedpur
shall remain stayed.

(Ananda Sen, J.)