

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND, RANCHI
W.P. (Cr.) No. 506 of 2023

Rajni Kant Sharma	--	Versus	--
The State of Jharkhand & Anr.			 Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI

For the Petitioners	:-	Mr. Amit Kr. Sinha, Advocate
For the State	:-	Mr. Shubham Gautam, Advocate

06/05.12.2024 Nobody has appeared on behalf of the respondent No.2 till date and this matter was further adjourned on 25.09.2024 and identical is the situation today also.

2. With a view to provide further one more opportunity to the respondent No.2, this matter is being adjourned.

3. Let this matter appear on 12th February, 2025.

4. Interim order, granted earlier, shall remain in force till the next date.

(Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J.)

Sangam/