

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(Cr.) No. 506 of 2023
(Rajni Kant Sharma Vs. State of Jharkhand & Anr.)

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the petitioner(s): Mr. Kaushik Sarkhel, Advocate
For the State : AC to SC-VI.

09/21.04.2025: At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list this case
after two weeks.

Anu/-

(ANANDA SEN, J.)