

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
CrMP No. 2009 of 2025

Rajni Kant Sharma ... Petitioner
Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Anr. ... Opp. parties

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioner : In Person
For the State : Mr. Achyut Keshav, AAG V
For the O.P.No. 2 : Mr. D. K. Karmakar, Adv.

12 / 25.11.2025

Heard the parties.

Learned counsel for the Opp. Party no. 2 submits that the petitioner has not served the copy of the interlocutory application upon the opp. Party no. 2.

The petitioner in person supplies the copy of the interlocutory application to learned counsel for the Opp. Party no. 2.

Learned counsel for the Opp. Party no. 2 prays for time.

Prayer for time is allowed as the last chance.

List this case after two weeks.

(ANIL KUMAR CHOUDHARY, J.)

Dated 25.11.2025
Smita/-